

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No. : 09/284,113  
Patent No. : 7,010,536  
Applicant : MICHAEL DE ANGELO  
Filing Date : 04-07-1999  
Issue Date : 03-07-2006  
Title : SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CREATING AND MANIPULATING  
INFORMATION CONTAINERS WITH DYNAMIC REGISTERS  
Confirmation No. : 1910  
Docket No. : 20933.4001  
Customer No. : 34313

Via EFS Web  
Attn: Office of Petitions

**REQUEST FOR CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF PATENT  
FOR APPLICANT'S MISTAKE (37 CFR 1.323)**

Dear Sir:

1. Attached is Form PTO/SB/44 with at least one copy being suitable for printing
2. Applicant requests a correction of following words which were inadvertently included on the above-referenced patent due to a typographical mistake.

Claim 1, Page 30, Line 26

**intersect** (typo) should be replaced with **interact** (correct)

Claim 2, Page 30, Line 49

**resister** (typo) should be replaced with **register** (correct)

3. Applicant believes than an erroneous placement of the word "time" instead of the word "space" (Claim 16, page 32, line 33), and the word "event time" instead of the word "three dimensional space" (Claim 16, page 32, line 37) occurred due to a clerical error related to a cut and paste operation while employing parallel

Applicant : MICHAEL DE ANGELO  
Patent No. : 7010536  
Docket No. : 705397.4065

construction. Specification and argument indicate the logic of the requested correction.

Claim 16, Page 32, Line 33

**"time"** (incorrect) should be replaced with **"space"** (correct)

Claim 16, page 32, line 37

**"event time"** (incorrect) should be replaced with **"three dimensional space"** (correct)

Remarks: Applicant indicates that the corrections are supported by syntax, parallel construction, and word use in the claims themselves, especially between Claims 15 and 16, and in the drawings, and in the summary and specification throughout. The correction is further supported by arguments for Claim 16 to the USPTO, January 3, 2005, our attorney argument versus Chiussi as not including "space". Also "space" is already established in Claim 2; therefore the change does not expand because Claim 16, becomes only a combination of "space" as already granted in Claim 1, and "acquire" as already granted in Claim 15 and 16, and shown throughout the specification and in Drawings, Figure 4, Registers "Acquire" (123000) and "Active Space" (111000), "Passive Space"(112000), and "Neutral Space" (113000), and described processes in Preferred Embodiment, and as describing processes in Figure 13 B, describing the acquisition of time and "space relevant" containers, and in Figure 13 C, and in Figure 14, "acquire 1404, edit 1405, or create a register 1406 to append or detach registers 120 to those containers" and Figure 16, and in paragraphs describing "an acquire register 123000, enabling the user to search and utilize other registers residing on the network".

4. Applicant believes that the above-referenced corrections do not constitute in the addition of new matter.

5. Fee and Method of Fee Payment for Certificate of Correction:

- To our knowledge, no fees are required.
- Attached is a check for \_\_\_\_\_.
- Charge Account 15-0665 (\$ 100.00 ).

Applicant : MICHAEL DE ANGELO  
Patent No. : 7010536  
Docket No. : 705397.4065

If any additional fees are due, please charge Account 15-0665.

6 Please forward the Certificate to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,  
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Dated: May 2, 2012

By:           /Mark Shean/            
Mark J. Shean  
Reg. No. 54441

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP  
2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100  
IRVINE, CA 92614-8255  
Tel. 949-567-6700  
Fax: 949-567-6710

**UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE  
CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION**Page 1 of 1

PATENT NO. : 7010536  
APPLICATION NO.: 09/284,113  
ISSUE DATE: : 03-07-2006  
INVENTOR(S) : MICHAEL DE ANGELO

It is certified that an error appears or errors appear in the above-identified patent and that said Letters Patent is hereby corrected as shown below:

Claim 1, Page 30, Line 26,

between the words "may" and "with" delete the word "intersect", insert therefor the word "interact"

Claim 2, Page 30, Line 49

between the words "passive" and "for" delete the word "resister", insert therefor the word "register"

Claim, 16, Page 32, Line 33

between the words "designating" (from previous line) and "and governing" delete the word "time", insert therefor the word "space"

Claim, 16, Page 32, Line 37

between the words "external-to-the-apparatus" and ",and" delete the word "event time", insert therefor the word "three dimensional space"

MAILING ADDRESS OF SENDER (Please do not use customer number below):

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP  
2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100  
IRVINE CA 92614-8255

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.322, 1.323, and 1.324. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.0 hour to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. **SEND TO: Attention Certificate of Corrections Branch, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.**